MINUTES OF THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE

OF STAVELEY TOWN COUNCIL

Wednesday 25" June 2014
Commencing at 6.00 p.m.
In the Council Chamber, Staveley Hall

Present:

Councillor J. Bacon (in the Chair)
Councillor S. Bagshaw
Councillor O. Cauldwell

Councillor B. Tidd

In attendance:
Paul Harris — Acting Town Clerk and Financial Officer
1 Member of the Public was present.

ACTION

146/14

147/14

148/14

149/14

150/14

151/14

PART ONE: PUBLIC BUSINESS
PUBLIC SESSION
No issues raised.

DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS’ INTERESTS
There were no Declarations of Members Interests.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
None received

COUNCILLORS NOT PRESENT
Clir Dyke was not present.

MINUTES OF THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL
COMMITTEE OF STAVELEY TOWN COUNCIL HELD ON
WEDNESDAY 4™ JUNE 2014

The Minutes of the Planning and Environmental Committee
of Staveley Town Council held on Wednesday 4" June 2014
were APPROVED previously at the full Council meeting held
on 17" June 2014.

It was NOTED that Councillor E Tidd gave apologies due to
being on Finance Training and not family commitments as
cited.

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES OF THE
PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE OF




152/14

153/14

154/14

155/14

156/14

157/14

158/14

159/14

160/14

STAVELEY TOWN COUNCIL HELD ON WEDNESDAY
26" MARCH 2014
There were no matters arising.

DETAILS OF THE PLANNING APPLICATIONS DEALT
WITH BY MEMBERS SO AUTHORISED
One noted.

A LIST OF PLANNING DECISIONS NOTIFIED BY
CHESTERFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL

The list of planning decisions notified by Chesterfield
Borough Council were available on the website
www.chesterfield.gov.uk/planningapplications.

STAVELEY WORKS SITE
There was no update.

MARKHAM VALE
There was no update.

STAVELEY TOWN BASIN
It was NOTED that the Canal Festival was to take place at
the weekend.

CHESTERFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL
Nothing to report.

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

A letter had been received regarding double yellow lines:
Netherthorpe and Milton Place, Staveley. The problem of on
street parking inhibiting access to properties by local
residents at some locations was acknowledged.

It was RECOMMENDED that the Clerk respond stating
Councillors fully support the initiative.

HS2
The next meeting was to take place on 10 July 2014.

ANY OTHER BUSINESS
There was no other business.



http://www.chesterfield.gov.uk/planningapplications

