## MINUTES OF THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE OF STAVELEY TOWN COUNCIL

## Wednesday 25<sup>th</sup> June 2014 Commencing at 6.00 p.m. In the Council Chamber, Staveley Hall

## Present:

Councillor J. Bacon (in the Chair)
Councillor S. Bagshaw
Councillor O. Cauldwell
Councillor B. Tidd

## In attendance:

Paul Harris – Acting Town Clerk and Financial Officer 1 Member of the Public was present.

		ACTION
146/14	PART ONE: PUBLIC BUSINESS PUBLIC SESSION No issues raised.	
147/14	DISCLOSURE OF MEMBERS' INTERESTS There were no Declarations of Members Interests.	
148/14	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE None received	
149/14	COUNCILLORS NOT PRESENT Cllr Dyke was not present.	
150/14	MINUTES OF THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE OF STAVELEY TOWN COUNCIL HELD ON WEDNESDAY 4 <sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2014  The Minutes of the Planning and Environmental Committee of Staveley Town Council held on Wednesday 4 <sup>th</sup> June 2014 were APPROVED previously at the full Council meeting held on 17 <sup>th</sup> June 2014.	
	It was <b>NOTED</b> that Councillor E Tidd gave apologies due to being on Finance Training and not family commitments as cited.	
151/14	MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES OF THE PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE OF	

		T
	STAVELEY TOWN COUNCIL HELD ON WEDNESDAY	
	26 <sup>TH</sup> MARCH 2014	
	There were no matters arising.	
152/14	DETAILS OF THE PLANNING APPLICATIONS DEALT	
102,11	WITH BY MEMBERS SO AUTHORISED	
	One noted.	
45044		
153/14	A LIST OF PLANNING DECISIONS NOTIFIED BY CHESTERFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL	
	The list of planning decisions notified by Chesterfield	
	Borough Council were available on the website	
	www.chesterfield.gov.uk/planningapplications.	
154/14	STAVELEY WORKS SITE	
	There was no update.	
155/14	MARKHAM VALE	
	There was no update.	
450/44	CTAVELEY TOWN DACIN	
156/14	STAVELEY TOWN BASIN It was NOTED that the Canal Festival was to take place at	
	the weekend.	
	and westeria.	
157/14	CHESTERFIELD BOROUGH COUNCIL	
	Nothing to report.	
158/14	DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL	
.55/17	A letter had been received regarding double yellow lines:	
	Netherthorpe and Milton Place, Staveley. The problem of on	
	street parking inhibiting access to properties by local	
	residents at some locations was acknowledged.	
	It was <b>RECOMMENDED</b> that the Clerk respond stating	
	Councillors fully support the initiative.	
159/14	HS2	
	The next meeting was to take place on 10 July 2014.	
400//		
160/14	ANY OTHER BUSINESS	
	There was no other business.	